



UNITED
NATIONS



Framework Convention
on Climate Change

Distr.
GENERAL

FCCC/SBI/2005/17/Corr.1
28 February 2006

Original: ENGLISH

SUBSIDIARY BODY FOR IMPLEMENTATION

Twenty-third session

Montreal, 28 November to 6 December 2005

Item 3 (b) of the provisional agenda

National communications from Parties included in Annex I to the Convention

Report on national greenhouse gas inventory data from Parties included in Annex I to the Convention for the period 1990–2003

**National greenhouse gas inventory data for the period
1990–2003 and status of reporting**

Note by the secretariat

Corrigendum

Summary

Line 6: For 6.5 per cent including LULUCF read 7.4 per cent including LULUCF

Line 7: For 45.2 per cent including LULUCF read 46.8 per cent including LULUCF

Page 7, paragraph 13

Line 2: For 6.5 per cent including LULUCF read 7.4 per cent including LULUCF

Line 4: For 45.2 per cent including LULUCF read 46.8 per cent including LULUCF

Page 9, table 3, column headed “Decrease >10%”

In the entry for GHG (including LULUCF), add HUN and SVN

Page 9, table 3, column headed “Decrease 5–10%”

In the entry for GHG (including LULUCF), delete HUN

Page 9, table 3, column headed “Increase 5–10%”

In the entry for GHG (including LULUCF), delete SVN

Page 14, table 4, column headed “1990”

The entry for Bulgaria should read 133 244

The entry for Hungary should read 120 884

The entry for Romania should read 249 411

The entry for Slovenia should read 17 235

Page 14, table 4, column headed “Change from 1990 to latest reported estimate (%)”

The entry for Bulgaria should read –53

The entry for Hungary should read –34

The entry for Romania should read –49

The entry for Slovenia should read –17
